subtraction of index numbers does not represent the per cent of 
increase or decrease between the different years. For example, 
the index number for rate of wages per week of bakers in 1907 was 85, 
as compared with 234 in 1920, making an increase of 149 points in the 
index number. One hundred and forty-nine is 175 per cent of 85, thus 
making the increase in 1920 over 1907, 175 per cent, as shown in 
Table 1, page 8.
T a b l e  3 .— IN D E X  NUMBERS OF UNION SCALE OF HOURS OF LABOR PER W E E K  AND 

RATES OF WAGES PER HOUR AND PER W E E K  ON FULL TIME, 1907 TO 1920.